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ACE American Insurance 
436 Walnut St 
Philadelphia, PA 19106

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Philadelphia PA

10/30/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Aetna 
151 Farmington Ave 
Hartford, CT 06156

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Hartford CT

10/01/2012 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Allstate 
2775 Sanders Rd 
Northbrook, IL 60062

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Northbrook IL

11/14/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Altria Client Services Inc. 
6601 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Consumer Products 
3.Richmond VA

10/09/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

American Chemistry Council 
700 Second St NE 
Washington, DC 20002

1. 
2.Chemistry 
3.Washington DC

12/01/2012 $500.00 $500.00

American Electric Power PAC 
1051 E Cary St Ste 1100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

12/06/2012 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

American HealthCare 
310 Valleypark Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24019

1. 
2.Health 
3.Roanoke VA

08/28/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

American Insurance Association PAC 
PO Box 1122 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Richmond VA

12/28/2012 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Anderson Financial Services 
3440 Preston Ridge Rd 
Alpharetta, GA 30005

1. 
2.Consumer Finance 
3.Alpharetta GA

12/27/2012 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

AOL Inc. 
2200 AOL Way 
Dulles, VA 20166

1. 
2.Technology 
3.Dulles VA

12/27/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Appalachian Electric Power PAC 
1 Riverside Plaza 
Columbus, OH 43215

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Columbus OH

12/15/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Appalachian Energy 
PO Box 2406 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Abingdon VA

08/16/2012 $500.00 $500.00
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Asurion 
PO Box 110656 
Nashville, TN 37222

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Nashville TN

12/17/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Automated HealthCare Solutions 
2901 SW 149 Ave Ste 400 
Miramar, FL 33027

1. 
2.Health 
3.Miramar FL

12/27/2012 $1,000.00 $3,500.00

Campbell, Robert  
811 Merion Circle 
Abingdon, VA 24211

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Abingdon VA

12/27/2012 $150.00 $150.00

CareFirst Blue Cross Blue Shield 
840 First St NE 
Washington, DC 20065

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Washington DC

08/15/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

CareFirst Blue Cross Blue Shield 
840 First St NE 
Washington, DC 20065

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Washington DC

10/15/2012 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Cavalier Pharmacy 
PO Box 1406 
Wise, VA 24293

1. 
2.Pharmacy 
3.Wise VA

08/29/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Centurylink  PAC 
1099 New York Ave 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Washington DC

08/18/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Certified Public Accountants PAC 
4309 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Accounting 
3.Glen Allen VA

12/05/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Check Into Cash 
PO Box 550 
Cleveland, TN 37364

1. 
2.Consumer Finance 
3.Cleveland TN

07/07/2012 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

CheckSmart 
7001 Post Rd 
Ste 200 
Dublin, OH 43016

1. 
2.Consumer Finance 
3.Dublin OH

12/20/2012 $500.00 $1,500.00

Coca-Cola Botting Company 
PO Box 31371 
Charlotte, NC 28231

1. 
2.Soft Drinks 
3.Charlotte NC

12/26/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Comcast Corporation 
1701 JFK Blvd 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Philadelphia PA

08/28/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Committee for Effective Government - Va 
Natural Gas 
544 S Independence Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/01/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Commonwealth Systems 
PO Box 1234 
Norton, VA 24273

1. 
2.requested 
3.Norton VA

08/28/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Consol Energy 
PO Box 305 
Canonsburg, PA 15317

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Canonsburg PA

12/27/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Crickmer Co. 
PO Box 1884 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Abingdon VA

08/21/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Crum, Matthew  
303 Church St 
Abingdon, VA 24210

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Abingdon VA

12/27/2012 $150.00 $150.00

CSX 
PO Box 44057 
Jacksonville, FL 32231

1. 
2.Railroad 
3.Jacksonville FL

11/19/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Cyberdata Technologies 
455 Spring Park Place 
Herndon, VA 20170

1. 
2.Technology 
3.Herndon VA

12/20/2012 $1,001.00 $1,001.00

Davita 
PO Box 2037 
Tacoma, WA 98401

1. 
2.Health 
3.Tacoma WA

09/14/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Delta Dental 
4818 Starkey Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Roanoke VA

12/28/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Diagnostic Imaging Associates PC 
935 Virginia Ave NW 
Norton, VA 24273

1. 
2.MEdical 
3.Norton VA

12/26/2012 $150.00 $150.00

Dillon Co. 
PO Box 160 
Swords Creek, VA 24649

1. 
2.requested 
3.Swords Creek VA

08/29/2012 $500.00 $500.00

DOCPAC of Virginia 
185 Greenwood Road 
Napa, CA 94558

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Napa CA

08/16/2012 $500.00 $500.00
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Dominion Management Services Inc. 
6801 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22306

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Alexandria VA

12/17/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Dominion Virginia Power PAC 
PO Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

08/29/2012 $10,000.00 $15,000.00

Eastman Chemical 
230 Lincoln St 
Kingsport, TN 37662

1. 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Kingsport TN

12/26/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Eckert Seamans Cherin and Mellott 
600 Grant St 44th Fl 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Pittsburgh PA

09/14/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Electric Cooperatives of Virginia PAC 
4201 Dominion Blvd 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Glen Allen VA

12/17/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Entertainment Software Association 
575 7th St NW Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Software 
3.Washington DC

09/21/2012 $500.00 $500.00

EQT 
PO Box 23535 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Pittsburgh PA

08/15/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Exxon Mobil 
PO Box 2519 
Houston, TX 77252

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Houston TX

10/01/2012 $400.00 $400.00

FEAPAC of Virginia 
9201 Arboretum Pkwy 
Richmond, VA 23236

1. 
2.Political action committee 
3.Richmond VA

07/16/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Friends of Greg Habeeb 
PO Box 882 
Salem, VA 24153

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Salem VA

12/05/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Friends of Mountain State 
PO Box 3859 
Johnson City, TN 37602

1. 
2.Education 
3.Johnson City TN

08/29/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Genworth Financial GNA Corporation 
PO Box 222 
Lynchburg, VA 24505

1. 
2.Financial 
3.Lynchburg VA

09/21/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Gilliam, Leslie  
PO Box 820 
Keswick, VA 22947

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Keswick VA

12/27/2012 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Gobco LLC 
PO Box 1884 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Abingdon VA

08/20/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Goodnough, Michael  
PO Box 1745 
Coeburn, VA 24230

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Coeburn VA

08/28/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Government Employees Insurance Co. - Geico 
1 Geico Plaza 
Washington, DC 20076

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Wahsington DC

12/05/2012 $500.00 $500.00

HCA for Good Government 
7300 Beaufont Springs Dr 
Richmond, VA 23226

1. 
2.Hospitals 
3.Richmond VA

09/17/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Holston Medical Group PAC 
2323 N John B Dennis Hwy 
Kingsport, TN 37660

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Kingsport TN

12/27/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Huntington Ingalls Industries 
4101 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23606

1. 
2.Shipbuilding 
3.Newport News VA

12/17/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Hunton &amp; Williams 
951 E Byrd St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

10/01/2012 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Jessee, Roy  
844 Kelltwood Ave NW 
Norton, VA 24273

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Norton VA

12/07/2012 $200.00 $200.00

JP Morgan Chase &amp; Co. PAC 
10 S Dearborn St 
Chicago, IL 60603

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Chicago IL

12/04/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Kilgore, Frank  
PO Box 1210 
Saint Paul, VA 24283

1.Self employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Saint Paul VA

07/07/2012 $750.00 $750.00

Kraft Foods Global Inc. 
3 Three Lakes Drive 
Northfield, IL 60093

1. 
2.Consumer Products 
3.Northfield IL

10/12/2012 $250.00 $250.00
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Liberty Mutual Insurance PAC 
175 Berkeley St 
Boston, MA 02116

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Boston MA

10/09/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Maritime Issues Council 
PO Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514

1. 
2.Maritime 
3.Norfolk VA

10/01/2012 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Matney, John  
2700 Lee Hwy 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Bristol VA

08/29/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Medical Society of Virginia PAC 
2924 Emerywood Parkway 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Physicians 
3.Henrico VA

10/01/2012 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Metro Virginia PAC 
1050 17th St NW Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20076

1. 
2.Housing 
3.Washington DC

11/14/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Miller Coors 
PO Box 482 
Milwaukee, WI 53201

1. 
2.Beverages 
3.Milwaukee WI

10/01/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Minchew, Randall  
330 W Market St 
Leesburg, VA 20176

1.Self employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Leesburg VA

07/09/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Molina, Galileo  
271 Valley Dr 
Richlands, VA 24641

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Richlands VA

10/12/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Mountain Fuels Inc. 
PO Box 749 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Abingdon VA

08/20/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Murphy Companies 
865 Dogwood Dell Lane 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1. 
2.Real Estate 
3.Midlothian VA

07/16/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

NiSource Inc. PAC 
200 Civic Center Dr 
Columbus, OH 43215

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Columbus OH

12/06/2012 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

NiSource Inc. PAC 
200 Civic Center Dr 
Columbus, OH 43215

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Columbus OH

12/17/2012 $600.00 $2,600.00
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O&#39;Quinn for Delegate 
PO Box 16325 
Bristol, VA 24209

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Bristol VA

12/27/2012 $17,000.00 $17,000.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 W Main St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Charlottesville VA

12/06/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Ortho PAC 
28 N Eighth St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Orthopaedics 
3.Richmond VA

12/26/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Pepsi Bottling of Norton 
12th St at Park Avenue 
Norton, VA 24273

1. 
2.Soft Drinks 
3.Norton VA

08/29/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Property Casualty Insurers PAC 
2600 S River Rd 
Des Plaines, IL 60018

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Des Plaines IL

12/06/2012 $750.00 $750.00

Range Resources 
100 Throckmorton St 
Fort Worth, TX 76102

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Fort Worth TX

08/29/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Reed Smith PAC 
901 E Byrd St Ste 1700 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

12/05/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Spectra Energy PAC 
5400 Westheimer Ct 
Houston, TX 77056

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Houston TX

10/01/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Stacy, Clyde  
2700 Lee Hwy 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Bristol VA

08/29/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Summit Engineering 
131 Summit Drive 
Pikeville, KY 41501

1. 
2.Engineering 
3.Pikeville KY

08/18/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Suntrust Mid-Atlantic Bank PAC 
PO Box 26665 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Richmond VA

08/17/2012 $750.00 $750.00

T-Mobile USA 
12920 SE St 
Bellevue, WA 98006

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Bellevue WA

07/16/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Thiessen, Eric  
192 Stonewall Heights 
Abingdon, VA 24210

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Abingdon VA

10/01/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Thompson &amp; Litton 
PO Box 1307 
Wise, VA 24293

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Wise VA

07/07/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Todd Gilbert for Delegate 
PO Box 309 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Woodstock VA

12/17/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Toll Road Investors 
45305 Catalina Ct 
Sterling, VA 20166

1. 
2.Transportation 
3.Sterling VA

09/21/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Transurban Inc. 
589 8th Ave 21st Fl 
New York, NY 10018

1. 
2.Transportation 
3.New York NY

12/15/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Troutman Sanders LLP 
PO Box 1122 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

12/28/2012 $2,000.00 $2,640.34

Universal Leaf PAC 
PO Box 25099 
Richmond, VA 23260

1. 
2.Tobacco 
3.Richmond VA

09/14/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Vandeventer Black LLP 
500 World Trade Center 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Norfolk VA

12/06/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Association of Naturopathic Physicians 
PO Box 5761 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Midlothian VA

10/01/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers 
Association PAC 
1800 W Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Auto Dealer 
3.Richmond VA

08/16/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Bankers Association PAC 
Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Glen Allen VA

08/29/2012 $3,500.00 $7,372.37

Virginia Bankers Association PAC 
Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Glen Allen VA

12/05/2012 $2,500.00 $9,872.37
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Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 
17 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Beverages 
3.Richmond VA

12/20/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Cable Telecommunications 
Association 
1001 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Richmond VA

10/01/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Chiropractic PAC 
PO Box 15 
Afton, VA 22920

1. 
2.Chiropractors 
3.Afton VA

10/15/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Coal Association PAC 
1001 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

08/28/2012 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Credit Union PAC 
PO Box 11469 
Lynchburg, VA 24505

1. 
2.Credit Unions 
3.Lynchburg VA

09/21/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Engineers PAC 
3420 Pump Road 
Richmond, VA 23233

1. 
2.Engineering 
3.Henrico VA

12/27/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Farm Bureau AgPAC 
PO Box 27552 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Agriculture 
3.Richmond VA

07/16/2012 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Hospital Association PAC 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Hospitals 
3.Richmond VA

08/18/2012 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Hospital Association PAC 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Hospitals 
3.Richmond VA

10/01/2012 $500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Hospital Association PAC 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Hospitals 
3.Richmond VA

12/17/2012 $1,500.00 $4,000.00

Virginia Hospital Association PAC 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Hospitals 
3.Richmond VA

12/26/2012 $1,000.00 $5,000.00

Virginia Oil and Gas Association PAC 
PO Box 2285 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Abingdon VA

08/15/2012 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
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Virginia Retail Federation PAC 
5101 Monument Ave 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Retailers 
3.Richmond VA

12/04/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers Association 
700 E Main St Ste 1400 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Attorneys 
3.Richmond VA

12/04/2012 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Virginia Uranium Inc. 
231 Woodlawn Heights 
Chatham, VA 24531

1. 
2.Mining 
3.Chatham VA

10/01/2012 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

W-L Construction 
PO Drawer 927 
Chilhowie, VA 24319

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Chilhowie VA

08/29/2012 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

W-L Construction 
PO Drawer 927 
Chilhowie, VA 24319

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Chilhowie VA

12/26/2012 $1,000.00 $2,250.00

Walgreens 
200 Wilmot Road 
Deerfield, IL 60015

1. 
2.Pharmacy 
3.Deerfield IL

11/14/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Walling Distributing 
306 Walling Road 
Bristol, VA 24201

1. 
2.Beverage Distributor 
3.Bristol VA

12/20/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Walmart 
702 SW 8th St 
Bentonville, AR 72716

1. 
2.Retailer 
3.Bentonville AR

10/30/2012 $500.00 $500.00

Washington Gas Light Co. PAC 
101 Constitution Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20080

1. 
2.Utility 
3.Washington DC

07/16/2012 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Total This Period $147,901.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Hunton &amp; Williams 
951 E Byrd St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Law Firm 
3. Richmond VA 
4. luncheon 
5. Actual Cost

10/01/2012 $278.82 $1,778.82

Kemper Consulting Inc. 
112 Granby St 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.  
2. Consulting 
3. Norfolk VA 
4. luncheon 
5. Actual Cost

10/02/2012 $269.79 $269.79

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political party organization 
3. Richmond VA 
4. printing and mailing 
5. Actual Cost

08/23/2012 $7,862.99 $7,862.99

Troutman Sanders LLP 
PO Box 1122 
Richmond, VA 23218

1.  
2. Law Firm 
3. Richmond VA 
4. catering 
5. Actual Cost

12/13/2012 $640.34 $640.34

Virginia Bankers Association PAC 
Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.  
2. Banking 
3. Glen Allen VA 
4. catering 
5. Actual Cost

07/05/2012 $1,372.37 $3,872.37

Total This Period $10,424.31
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No Schedule C results to display.
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Scott County Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

subscription Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/02/2012 $30.00

Stateline Graphics 
2154 Highway 23 N Ste 1 
Weber City, VA 24290

printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/02/2012 $99.75

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

phone bill Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/03/2012 $200.00

Food City 
US Hwy 23 N 
Weber City, VA 24290

office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/05/2012 $114.78

Scott County Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

advertisement Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/07/2012 $352.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/09/2012 $2,500.00

Rye Cove Boosters 
PO Box 635 
Duffield, VA 24244

golf hole sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/09/2012 $50.00

Morefield for Delegate 
PO Box 828 
North Tazewell, VA 24630

contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/11/2012 $1,000.00

Lonesome Pine Country Club 
2706 Country Club Road 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

fundraising event Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/12/2012 $1,300.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
PO Box 1199 
Richmond, VA 23218

flags Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/12/2012 $120.00

Hughes, Damien  
. 
Gate City, VA 24251

graphic design work Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/17/2012 $200.00

SWVA Touchdown Club 
322 Patrick Dr 
Lebanon, VA 24266

program ad Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/20/2012 $250.00

Hope House of Scott County 
655 W Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/25/2012 $100.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Mary Petitt for Commonwealth Attorney 
PO Box 6731 
Christiansburg, VA 24068

contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/25/2012 $750.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/02/2012 $2,500.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/07/2012 $175.00

Myers, Jim  
x 
Jonesville, VA 24263

donation - March for a Miracle Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/09/2012 $500.00

Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

advertising - TV sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/10/2012 $148.00

Daniel Boone Community Club 
Rt 6 
Gate City, VA 24251

calendar ad Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/12/2012 $35.00

Powell Valley Printing 
125 E Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/12/2012 $150.00

CVS 
101 US Hwy 
Gate City, VA 24251

office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/15/2012 $52.97

HJS Qwik Signs 
PO Box 878 
Gate City, VA 24251

printing - signs Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/21/2012 $84.00

Food City 
US Hwy 23 N 
Weber City, VA 24290

office suplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/23/2012 $7.33

Food City 
US Hwy 23 N 
Weber City, VA 24290

office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/23/2012 $147.48

HJS Qwik Signs 
PO Box 878 
Gate City, VA 24251

printing - signs Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/23/2012 $8.40

Taylor, Kendra  
PO Box 1184 
Gate City, VA 24251

candy for parade Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/23/2012 $500.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Glenrochie Country Club 
200 Country Club Dr 
Abingdon, VA 24211

event expense - Golf Tournament fees Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/27/2012 $7,001.86

KP Duty 
520 State St 
Bristol, TN 37620

catering for event Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/27/2012 $7,104.60

Glenrochie Country Club 
200 Country Club Dr 
Abingdon, VA 24211

event expense - Golf Tournament fees Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/28/2012 $1,587.21

Appalachia Lions Club 
PO Box 528 
Appalachia, VA 24216

sponsor/advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/29/2012 $215.00

Virginia Public Access Project 
PO Box 7356 
Richmond, VA 23221

donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/29/2012 $300.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/30/2012 $135.00

Starnes, Chris  
1640 Daniel Boone Road 
Gate City, VA 24251

reimbursement for boxed lunches Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/31/2012 $150.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/04/2012 $2,500.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

reimbursement - office equipment Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/07/2012 $518.00

Dicks Sporting Goods 
2626 E Stone Dr 
#170 
Kingsport, TN 37660

gift items for event Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/11/2012 $319.64

Virginia State Police Association PAC 
Hull Street Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/12/2012 $260.00

Scott County Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

advertisement Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/13/2012 $210.00

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 1473 
Richmond, VA 23218

accounting/reporting Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/19/2012 $565.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

McGee Grocery 
2391 Yuma Road 
Gate City, VA 24251

light fixtures for office Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/21/2012 $83.90

Gate City High School 
178 Harry Fry Dr 
Gate City, VA 24251

yearbook ad Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/24/2012 $175.00

Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

advertising/sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/24/2012 $500.00

The Post 
PO Box 250 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

advertisement Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/24/2012 $22.00

Golf Skor 
21 Oak Hollow Dr 
Asheville, NC 28805

advertisement Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/25/2012 $275.00

The Family Bakery 
101 E Jackson St #101 
Gate City, VA 24251

reception expenses Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/25/2012 $300.00

Gate City Civitan 
PO Box 1264 
Gate City, VA 24251

advertising/sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/28/2012 $200.00

Stateline Graphics 
2154 Highway 23 N Ste 1 
Weber City, VA 24290

printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 09/28/2012 $136.50

John I. Burton High School 
109 11th St SW 
Norton, VA 24273

advertising/sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/02/2012 $150.00

Powell Valley Printing 
125 E Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

printing - ad Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/02/2012 $55.00

Rye Cove Band Boosters 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

advertising/sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/02/2012 $200.00

Scott County Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

advertisement Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/02/2012 $120.00

WGAT Radio 
173 W Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

advertising/sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/02/2012 $350.00
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Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Coalfield Progress 
725 Park Avenue SW 
Norton, VA 24273

advertisement Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/09/2012 $96.40

Dickenson Star 
PO Box 707 
Clintwood, VA 24228

advertisement Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/09/2012 $65.30

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/09/2012 $2,500.00

The Post 
PO Box 250 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

advertisement Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/09/2012 $65.30

The Virginian Golf Club 
22512 Clubhouse Ridge 
Bristol, VA 24202

fundraising event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/09/2012 $699.98

Food City 
US Hwy 23 N 
Weber City, VA 24290

event supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/10/2012 $349.39

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

reimbursement of event expenses Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/11/2012 $234.18

George Allen for US Senate 
2819 N Parham Rd Ste 210 
Richmond, VA 23294

campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/12/2012 $500.00

CVS 
101 US Hwy 
Gate City, VA 24251

office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/17/2012 $32.40

End Zone Club 
. 
., VA 00000

program sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/26/2012 $1,000.00

Harmon, Dexter  
. 
Gate City, VA 24251

janitorial services Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/28/2012 $250.00

McGee Grocery 
2391 Yuma Road 
Gate City, VA 24251

straps for signs Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/30/2012 $33.56

Rye Cove High School 
164 Eagles Nest Lane 
Duffield, VA 24244

yearbook ad Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/31/2012 $95.00
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Expenditure
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Paid

Scott County Head Start 
305 Legion St 
Weber City, VA 24290

donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/31/2012 $100.00

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

telephone bill Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/31/2012 $500.00

Virginia Family Careers and Community 
Leaders of America 
PO Box 1409 
Gate City, VA 24251

t-shirt sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/31/2012 $156.00

Dominion Leadership Trust Political Action 
Committee Inc. 
106 Carter St 
Falmouth, VA 22405

campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/05/2012 $30,000.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

consulting fees Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/05/2012 $2,500.00

HJS Qwik Signs 
PO Box 878 
Gate City, VA 24251

signs Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/05/2012 $38.00

Appalachian College of Pharmacy 
1060 Dragon Rd 
Oakwood, VA 24631

donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/07/2012 $500.00

Scott County Sheriff&#39;s Calendar 
267 Willow Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

calendar ad Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/07/2012 $300.00

Taylor, Bo  
. 
Gate City, VA 24251

reimbursement for gasoline Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/07/2012 $300.00

Scott County Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/14/2012 $337.50

Twin Springs High School 
273 Titan Lane 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

yearbook ad Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/14/2012 $150.00

WGAT Radio 
173 W Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

football sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/14/2012 $350.00

Marathon Ministries 
. 
Gate City, VA 24251

sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/20/2012 $100.00
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Authorizing 
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Expenditure
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Paid

David Yancey for House of Delegates 
PO Box 1163 
Newport News, VA 23601

campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/21/2012 $1,000.00

Lions Club of Big Stone Gap 
PO Box 608 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

program ad Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/26/2012 $300.00

Virginia Family Careers and Community 
Leaders of America 
PO Box 1409 
Gate City, VA 24251

donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/27/2012 $500.00

Miller, Gerald  
1656 Sherwood Forest Lane 
Gate City, VA 24251

travel reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/30/2012 $182.36

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

consulting fees Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/04/2012 $2,500.00

Friends of Mike Watson 
PO Box 6628 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/04/2012 $2,000.00

Ash, Josh  
22512 Clubhouse Rdg 
Bristol, VA 24202

gratuity for reception Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/05/2012 $175.00

Virginian Golf Club 
22512 Clubhouse Rdg 
Bristol, VA 24202

fundraising event expenses Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/05/2012 $2,869.44

Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/06/2012 $500.00

Scott County Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/06/2012 $160.00

Valley Broadcasting &amp; Communications 
724 Park Ave NW 
Norton, VA 24273

advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/06/2012 $1,000.00

WGAT Radio 
173 W Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/06/2012 $350.00

Friends of David Ramadan 
25050 Riding Plaza #130-650 
South Riding, VA 20152

campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/07/2012 $500.00
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
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Date of 
Expenditure
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Paid

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

travel reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/07/2012 $325.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

travel reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/18/2012 $496.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

session parking reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/21/2012 $200.00

Yost for Delegate 
PO Box 621 
Blacksburg, VA 24063

campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 12/31/2012 $1,500.00

Total This Period $90,619.23

20 of 25



Kilgore for Delegate (CC-12-00170) Reporting Period: 07/01/2012 Through: 12/31/2012
Page:                          

No Schedule E-1 results to display.

21 of 25



Kilgore for Delegate (CC-12-00170) Reporting Period: 07/01/2012 Through: 12/31/2012
Page:                          

No Schedule E-2 results to display.

22 of 25



Kilgore for Delegate (CC-12-00170) Reporting Period: 07/01/2012 Through: 12/31/2012
Page:                          

No Schedule F results to display.

23 of 25



Kilgore for Delegate (CC-12-00170) Reporting Period: 07/01/2012 Through: 12/31/2012
Page:                          

Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 117 $147,901.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 5 $10,424.31

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 9 $650.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 131 $158,975.31

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $10,424.31

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $90,619.23

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $101,043.54

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $101,549.26

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $158,975.31

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $158,975.31

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $260,524.57

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$101,043.54

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $101,043.54

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $159,481.03

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $89,189.28

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $61,450.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $158,975.31

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $220,425.31

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $309,614.59

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $49,090.02

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$101,043.54

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $150,133.56

29. Ending Balance $159,481.03
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